

Misc Case No- 14937 of 2025

Present: Sri Abhijit Som, Chief Judge (WB01127)

Order No. 03 dated 07.02.2026

Today is fixed for S/R & A/D.

Petitioner files hazira along postal receipt and track report.

Respondent appears today by filing vakalatnama.

Fix 12/03/2026 for hearing of the Misc Case u/s 34 of the Arb and Con Act, 1996.

Chief Judge

City Civil Court, Calcutta

(Bench - I)