

Misc Case No- 14937 of 2025

Present: Sri Abhijit Som, Chief Judge (WB01127)

Order No. 05 dated 04.05.2026

Today is fixed for hearing of the Misc Case u/s 34 of the Arb and Con Act, 1996.

Petitioner files no hazira.

Respondent files hazira.

One S/R returned unserved.

Due to resolution of the local bar association, the case is adjourned till the next date.

Fix **02.06.2026** for hearing of the Misc Case u/s 34 of the Arb and Con Act, 1996.

Chief Judge

City Civil Court, Calcutta

(Bench - I)